No. 40011/1/2017-Vigilance Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation

> Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, Dated:06-09-2023

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of the Competent Authority and in pursuance of CVC's OM. No.021-CVO-08-2991 dated 01.09.2023, Shri Mahendra Nath, Deputy Secretary, is hereby appointed as part time Chief Vigilance Officer in National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG) with immediate effect for a period of three years or till further orders whichever is earlier.

2. All communications pertaining to the vigilance matters intended for NMCG may kindly be addressed to Shri Mahendra Nath by name. His official address is given below:

Name & Designation	E-Mail	Address
Shri Mahendra Nath, Deputy Secretary	mahendra.nath@nic.in	Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Room No. 623, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001. Ph.No. 011-23726024

Signed by Prashant Malik Date: 06-09-2023 23:37:20

(Prashant Walik) Pproved

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No.: 011-23350131

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Mahendra Nath, Deputy Secretary, Establishment III DoWR, RD & GR
- 2. PPS to DG, NMCG, Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate, New Delhi.
- 3. Joint Secretary (A, IC & GW) & CVO, Do WR, RD & GR
- 4. Central Vigilance Commission, Satarkta Bhawan, INA, New Delhi
- 5. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Jal Shakti).
- 6. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State (Jal Shakti).
- 7. PPS to Secretary (WR, RD & GR)
- 8. PPS to Additional Secretary (WR, RD & GR).

40011/1/2017-Vig

1/87841/2023

- PPS to JS (RD & PP)/PPS to JS & FA
 PPS to All Commissioners /Economic Advisor/ADG (Stat.).
- 11. DS (Admn), DoWR, RD & GR.12. NIC, DoWR,RD & GR, New Delhi for uploading on intranet of this Department.